Lorm PTO-1594

RECOR

10-31-2003 TRA



EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Tradentark Office.

	_	 			

Ber (0.02) OMS No. 0651-0027 (5/ ₁ - 6/50/2005) TR/	S. Parkrit and Tradentark Office							
	02589140							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached onginal documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying { arty(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) International Business							
Lang Michener	Name:Internal Machines Corporation Address:							
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: New Orchard Road City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504 Individual(s) citizenship							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No	Association							
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership							
Assignment	Corporation-State New York							
Security Agreement Change of Name October 1 2003	☐ Other							
Execution Date: October 1, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No							
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):								
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)							
Additional number(s) at	2,627,182 rached Yes Dar No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:							
Name: Alexander Togrino								
Internal Address: IBM Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$							
	☐ Enclosed							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: North Castle Drive	8. Deposit account number:							
	09-0474							
City: Armonk State: NY Zip: 10504	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Nicole J. Gallo Name of Person Signing Nicole J. Gallo Signature October 23, 2003 Date								

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

10/30/2003 ECOOPER 00000143 090474 2627182

40.00 DA 01 FC:8521

TRADEMARK REEL: 002855 FRAME: 0026

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Lang Michener, a partnership organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, and having a place of business at 300-50 O'Connor Street, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1P 6L2, herein below called "Assignor", owns the trademark and trademark registration:

CUBEVIEW

U.S. Reg. No. 2,627,182

WHEREAS, International Business Machines Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, herein below called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and trademark registration and in and to any registration, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did effective as of May 22, 2003, sell, assign, and transfer the said entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and trademark registrations therefor and any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof of nunc pro tune as of May 22, 2003.

LANG MICHENER

Dated: October _______, 2003

Print Name: Terry Peterman

Print Title: PARTNER

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/27/2003 REEL: 002855 FRAME: 0027